#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KEN E. LOTT,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC04-1814

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

## AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR. ATTORNEY GENERAL

SCOTT A. BROWNE ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL Florida Bar No. 0802743 Concourse Center 4 3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33607-7013 Telephone: (813) 287-7910 Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 50
ARGUMENT
ISSUE I
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT HIS DEFENSE ATTORNEYS RENDERED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL IN THE GUILT AND PENALTY PHASES OF HIS TRIAL? (STATED BY APPELLEE).
ISSUE II
WHETHER TRIAL DEFENSE COUNSEL DEPRIVED APPELLANT OF HIS RIGHT TO TESTIFY ON HIS OWN BEHALF? (STATED BY APPELLEE).
ISSUE III
WHETHER THE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF TRIAL COUNSEL'S ALLEGED ERRORS AND OMISSIONS REQUIRE A NEW TRIAL? (STATED BY APPELLEE).
ISSUE IV
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR DNA TESTING UNDER FLORIDA RULE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 3.853?
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Archer v. State,</u> 613 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 1993) 78
<u>Blanco v. State</u> , 702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997)78
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 755 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 2000)63
Brown v. State, 894 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 2004)64
<u>Bryan v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 1003 (Fla. 1999)74
<u>Carroll v. State</u> , 815 So. 2d 601 (Fla. 2002)62
<u>Cherry v. State</u> , 781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 534 U.S. 878 (2001)64
<u>Demps v. State</u> , 462 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 1984)52
<u>Diaz v. Dugger</u> , 719 So. 2d 865 (Fla. 1998)
Downs v. State, 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)64
<u>Fennie v. State</u> , 855 So. 2d 597 (Fla. 2003)75
<u>Glock v. Moore</u> , 195 F.3d 625 (11th Cir. 1999)64
<u>Gordon v. State</u> , 863 So. 2d 1215 (Fla. 2003)58
<u>Haliburton v. Singletary</u> , 691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997)66
<u>Hitchcock v. State</u> , 866 So. 2d 23 (Fla. 2004)
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 769 So. 2d 990 (Fla. 2000)
Larkins v. State, 739 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1999)65

Lockhart v. Fretwell,
506 U.S. 364 (1993)53
Lott v. State, 695 So. 2d 1239 (Fla. 1997)
<u>Lott v. State</u> , 839 So. 2d 698 (Fla. 2003)5
<u>Melendez v. State</u> , 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)74
<u>Monlyn v. State</u> , 894 So. 2d 832 (Fla. 2004)73
<u>Porter v. State</u> , 788 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 2001)52
<u>Reed v. State</u> , 875 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2004)58
Rooney v. Hannon, 732 So. 2d 408 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1999)73
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 908 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 2005)85
<u>Spencer v. State</u> , 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)57
<u>State v. Riechmann</u> , 777 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 2000)51
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)
<u>Tompkins v. Dugger</u> , 549 So. 2d 1370 (Fla. 1989)66
<u>U.S v. Askew</u> , 88 F.3d 1065 (D.C. Cir. 1996), <u>cert.</u>
<u>denied</u> , 519 U.S. 986 (1996)58 <u>U.S. v. Berry</u> , 814 F.2d 1406 (9th Cir. 1987)57
United States v. Cronic,
466 U.S. 648 (1984)
977 F.2d 677 (1st Cir. 1992)73
<u>United States v. Reiter</u> , 897 F.2d 639 (2d Cir 1990), <u>cert.</u> denied, 498 U.S. 990 (1990)75

60
53
75
